

General Price List

FD 2485

For at-need cremation services

These prices are effective as of September 1, 2023. Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation matters, please contact: Department of Consumers Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau: **Ph**: (800) 952-5210 1625 N Market Blvd, Sacramento, CA 95834, United States.

FuneralBookings.com

1-855-342-6777





Includes all required items:	
Cremation fee *	\$535
Basic services of Funeral Director and staff	\$545
Transfer removal from residence or institution **	\$255
Refrigeration up to 5 days	\$215
Permit of disposition	\$12
Fiberboard casket	\$90
Temporary plastic urn	\$22
Death certificate (each)	\$24
Preparation and shipping of cremated remains ***	\$185
A memorial tree planted – \$5.00 <i>(included)</i>	\$0
Total Value:	\$1,883.00

Additional charges may apply:

- * Up to 250lbs. Please refer to other service charges for cremations over 250lbs.

 Cases over 250lbs require the use of a cremation air tray. We only accept cases up to 400lbs. Refer to Casket Prices.
- ** Additional fees apply for transfers outside of our standard service area.
- *** Shipped within the U.S only. Allow 2 to 3 weeks. Consider upgrading to Silver or Gold Package for expedited cremation service. Time frame starts upon completion of paperwork.

FuneralBookings.com

Cremation fee *	\$535.00
Basic services of Funeral Director and staff	\$545.00
Transfer removal from residence or institution **	\$255.00
Refrigeration up to 5 days	\$215.00
Permit of disposition	\$12.00
Trayview alternative container – fiberboard. Dark wood style finish, ivory crepe interior.	\$390.00
Temporary plastic urn	\$22.00
Death certificate (each)	\$24.00
Preparation and shipping of cremated remains ***	\$185.00
A memorial tree planted – \$5.00 <i>(included)</i>	\$0.00
Eulogy template tool (included)	\$0.00
Expedited service 5 -7 days (upon completion of paperwork)	\$820.00
Classic alloy cremation urn – silver color	\$250.00
Memorial fingerprint taken	\$30.00
Total Value:	\$3,253.00

Additional charges may apply:

FuneralBookings.com

Prices are effective as of September 1, 2023

^{*} Up to 250lbs. Please refer to other service charges for cremations over 250lbs.

Cases over 250lbs require the use of a cremation air tray. We only accept cases up to 400lbs. Refer to Casket Prices.

^{**} Additional fees apply for transfers outside of our standard service area.

^{***} Shipped within the U.S only.

Total Value:	\$4,568.00
Memorial fingerprint taken	\$30.00
Memorial jewelry pendant	\$180.00
Classic alloy cremation urn – silver color	\$250.00
Expedited service 5 -7 days (upon completion of paperwork)	\$820.00
Eulogy template tool <i>(included)</i>	\$0.00
A memorial tree planted – \$5.00 <i>(included)</i>	\$0.00
Preparation and shipping of cremated remains ***	\$185.00
Death certificate <i>(each)</i>	\$24.00
Temporary plastic urn	\$22.00
Lyra by Batesville – natural color timber veneer casket	\$1,495.00
Permit of disposition	\$ 12.00
Refrigeration up to 5 days	\$215.00
Transfer removal from residence or institution **	\$255.00
Basic services fee Funeral Directors and staff	\$545.00
Cremation fee *	\$535.00

Additional charges may apply:

FuneralBookings.com

Prices are effective as of September 1, 2023

^{*} Up to 250lbs. Please refer to other service charges for cremations over 250lbs.

Cases over 250lbs require the use of a cremation air tray. We only accept cases up to 400lbs. Refer to Casket Prices.

^{**} Additional fees apply for transfers outside of our standard service area.

^{***} Shipped within the U.S only.

Primary Services

Alternative cremation containers/caskets	\$90 > \$2,895	
Basic services of Funeral Director and staff	\$545	
Our services include: responding to the initial request for care from FuneralBookings.com; conducting the arrangements via telephone conference; preparing the biographical and statistical data as required by state law; preparing all papers for filing; permits and authorizations; coordinating with other service providers as required; and retaining and caring for remains prior to commencement of post-death activities.		
Refrigeration up to 5 days	\$215	
Refrigeration charge beginning after 5th day	\$40	
Removal of battery-operated implanted device	\$85	
Cremation Fee		
Cremation of the decedent (up to 250lbs)	\$535	
Please refer to other service charges for cremations over 250lbs.		
Expedited rush cremation	\$820	
Shipping and Delivery of Cremated Remains		
Plastic utility urn (minimum required container)	\$22	
Any additional utility containers requested, not required, will incur a fee of \$22 dollars.		
Packaging and mailing of cremated remains within the US	\$185	
Cremated remains are shipped securely via USPS Priority Mail Express as required by law.		
Each shipment includes a tracking number and will be delivered to your closest post office. If no one is home as signature is required at the time of collection.		
We do apologize, we are unable to offer in-person pick up or hand delivery of cremated remains. Due to cost and risk, we cannot mail cremated remains outside of the United States.		

FuneralBookings.com

Casket Price List

Alternative cremation container – fiberboard \$90		
Trayview alternative container – fiberboard. Dark wood style finish, ivory crepe interior		
Hadley – wood composite, ivory crepe interior \$945		
Lyra – natural light veneer, ivory crepe interior \$1,495		
Montgomery – deluxe hardwood veneer traditional casket, rosetan crepe interior		
Air cremation tray (required for decedents over 300lbs) \$175		
Alternative cremation containers/caskets \$90 > \$2,895		
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard.		
A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser \$505		
B. Direct cremation with a fiberboard casket \$565		
There is no evidence that any casket represented as having protective features, which may include a gasket, will preserve human remains. According to the FTC, you may provide your own alternative container/casket for cremation if it meets the minimum standards required by law.		
Cremation Merchandise		
This is the price range only. Please see our Urn and Cremation Jewelry Price List for detailed pricing and		

photos of available products.

Urns \$80 > \$650 Cremation Jewelry \$89 > \$280



Cash Advance Items

Any third-party pricing is not a fee from Funeral Bookings and is transferred directly to the third party for services rendered. Funeral Bookings does not keep any portion of the third-party charges.

Coroner fee for Los Angeles county coroner	\$359
Certified death certificates (each)	\$24
Disposition permits	\$12
Other Services and Charges	
A memorial tree planted (1 tree planted is included with every cremation)	\$5
Life insurance assignment processing fee	\$335
Handling and cremation fee for oversized cremations over 250lbs \$90 for every 50lb. Increme	nt.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: The above prices are effective as of September 1, 2023 and are subject to change without notice. We do not offer rental caskets. We do not offer cremations for infants or children at this time.

NOTE: PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX.

FuneralBookings.com









